il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From April 19 to 22, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,265 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The
sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, andvoting history. The survey
was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

Swing state voter is defined as voter living in: Arizona, Georgia, Michigan, North Carolina, Nevada, Pennsylvania, or Wisconsin.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because
the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and
weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,265 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

— Require stronger safety protections for workers, including for workers dealing with extreme heat

Response Topline Democrat '":t:'::';:er:‘;’ Rleif::' Female Male U'l‘;e' 45+ COHde College Asian ?-\Ifar(i::al:: White Latino s;:::f
American voter

Strongly support 58 70 56 47 66 48 55 59 61 52 58 67 55 63 58
Somewhat support 30 22 30 38 24 36 27 31 26 36 25 20 33 22 31
Somewhat oppose 6 4 6 7 4 8 9 5 6 6 13 6 6 7 6
Strongly oppose 2 1 2 4 1 4 5 1 2 3 0 1 2 3 1
Don't know 4 3 6 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 88 92 86 85 90 84 82 90 87 88 83 87 88 8 89
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 8 5 8 11 5 12 14 6 8 9 13 7 8 10 7
SUPPORT (NET) +80 +87 +78 +74 +85 +72 +68 +84 +79 +79 +70 +80 +80 +75 +82
Weighted N 1,265 461 346 458 675 590 412 853 817 448 51 137 901 172 278

[2] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

— Increase government spending on affordable home- and community-based care for seniors and people with disabilities

Response Topline Democrat '":;':g’;‘;er:;’ Rleis::' Female Male U’;‘;e' 45+ CO'I‘::ge College Asian Ilefarci::;:ur White Latino Ss?a'feg
American voter

Strongly support 51 66 53 35 56 46 50 52 54 46 51 65 49 56 48
Somewhat support 32 27 27 40 30 33 31 32 30 35 38 20 34 29 32
Somewhat oppose 8 3 10 11 6 10 8 8 8 8 3 7 8 7 11
Strongly oppose 5 1 5 9 3 7 5 5 3 8 2 3 6 1 6
Don't know 4 2 6 4 4 4 5 3 5 2 6 5 3 7 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 83 93 80 75 86 79 81 84 84 81 89 85 83 85 80
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 13 4 15 20 9 17 13 13 11 16 5 10 14 8 17
SUPPORT (NET) +70 +89 +65 +55 +77 +62 +68 +71 +73 +65 +84 +75 +69 +77 +63
Weighted N 1,265 461 346 458 675 590 412 853 817 448 51 137 901 172 278
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[3]1 Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

— Increasing government spending on child care, so that no family spends more than 7% of their income on child care

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 41 57
Somewhat support 32 33
Somewhat oppose 12 5
Strongly oppose 8 1
Don't know 7 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 73 90
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 20 6
SUPPORT (NET) +53 +84
Weighted N 1,265 461

Independent /
Third party

40
29
14
8

9
69
22
+47
346

Repub-
lican

27
33
16
16
8
60
32
+28
458

[4] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

— Provide free pre-K to all three and four year-olds

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 49 65
Somewhat support 27 26
Somewhat oppose 11 4
Strongly oppose 6 2
Don't know 6 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 76 91
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 17 6
SUPPORT (NET) +59 +85
Weighted N 1,265 461

Independent /
Third party

48
28
12
5

7
76
17
+59
346

Repub-
lican

34
29
18
13

7
63
31

+32

458

[5]1 Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

Female Male

47 35
31 33
9 15

7 10

7| 7
78 68
16 25
+62 +43
675 590

Female Male

54 43
27 29
9 14
4 9
7| 5
81 72
13 23
+68 +49
675 590

Under
45

45
31
12
5

7
76
17
+59
412

Under
45

58
23
9

5

5

81
14
+67
412

45+

40
33
11
10
6
73
21
+52
853

45+

45
30
12

7

6
75
19
+56

853

No
College

42
33
11
7

8
75
18
+57
817

No
College

50
28
10
5

7
78
15
+63
817

College

40
31
13
11
4
71
24
+47
448

College

47
27
13

4
74
22

+52

448

— Repeal Trump's tax cuts on corporations and individuals making more than $400,000 per year

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 43 67
Somewhat support 15 14
Somewhat oppose 14 6
Strongly oppose 17 6
Don't know 11 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 58 81
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 31 12
SUPPORT (NET) +27 +69
Weighted N 1,265 461
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Independent /
Third party

41
18
14
15
13
59
29
+30
346

Repub-
lican

19
15
23
29
14
34
52

-18

458

Female Male

46 39
15 16
11 18
13 21
15 6
61 55
24 39
+37 +16
675 590

Under
45

41
22
13
10
14
63
23
+40
412

45+

44
12
15
20
10
56
35
+21
853

No
College

43
15
14
15
13
58
29
+29
817

College

42
17
15
19
7
59
34
+25
448

Asian

39
40
13
6

3
79
19
+60
51

Asian

56
22
12

6
78
15

+63
51

Asian

38
24
16

14
62
25
+37
51

Black or
African
American

59
27
6

2

6
86
8
+78
137

Black or
African
American

64
25
3

3

5
89
6
+83
137

Black or
African
American

54
19
6

8
13
73
14
+59
137

White

37
34
12
11

71
23
+48
901

White

+50
901

White

40
14
16
20
10
54
36
+18
901

Latino

46
32
12
3

7
78
15
+63
172

Latino

57
26

+73
172

Latino

48
18
16
7
12
66
23
+43
172

Swing
state
voter

37
35
13
9

6
72
22
+50
278

Swing
state
voter

47
26
13
8

7
73
21
+52
278

Swing
state
voter

43
14
15
19
10
57
34
+23
278



[6] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

— Implement a tax on corporations whose CEOs make at least 50 times more than their median employee

Response Topline Democrat '“:r:’:jr;:er:‘;’ Rleif::' Female Male U';‘;e' 45+ Co’;::ge College Asian ?::rci:a::lr White Latino Ss:::f
American voter

Strongly support 60 75 61 44 67 51 53 63 60 59 59 64 58 59 64
Somewhat support 20 14 16 27 17 23 22 18 19 20 23 15 21 20 19
Somewhat oppose 8 4 9 11 5 11 10 7 7 10 13 6 9 7 6
Strongly oppose 6 2 4 12 3 9 3 8 5 8 3 5 7 2 7
Don't know 7 5 10 6 8 5 12 4 9 3 2 10 5 12 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 80 89 77 71 84 74 75 81 79 79 82 79 79 79 83
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 14 6 13 23 8 20 13 15 12 18 16 11 16 9 13
SUPPORT (NET) +66 +83 +64  +48 +76 +54 +62 +66 +67 +61 +66 +68 +63 +70 +70
Weighted N 1,265 461 346 458 675 590 412 853 817 448 51 137 901 172 278

[71 Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

— Require corporations to pay the same tax rate on profits earned abroad as they do on profits earned in the U.S. to address
outsourcing

Response Topline Democrat '"T"'r:'::'::i:‘;’ Rﬁg::' Female Male U'l‘;e' 45+ CO'I‘::ge College Asian i'ﬁci:;: White Latino Ss:::eg
American voter

Strongly support 53 65 55 40 55 51 45 57 55 50 38 58 54 50 54
Somewhat support 26 19 22 35 23 28 29 24 24 28 35 18 26 26 27
Somewhat oppose 8 5 9 10 71 9| 1o0f 7 7 10 15 7 8 8 8
Strongly oppose 4 1 3 7 2 6 4 4 4 5 2 2 5 4 5
Don't know 9 9 10 8 12 5 12 8 10 7 1 15 7 1 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 79 84 77 75 78 79 74 81 79 78 73 76 80 76 81
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 12 6 12 17 91 15 14 11 11 15 17 9 13 12 13
SUPPORT (NET) +67 +78 +65 +58 +69 +64 +60 +70 +68 +63 +56 +67 +67 +64 +68
Weighted N 1,265 461 346 458 675 590 412 853 817 448 51 137 901 172 278

[8] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

— Establish National Clean Energy Standards, which would require electricity providers to ensure that a certain portion of their
electricity comes from clean sources

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdr:’::r;:‘:?;’ Rﬁz’::' Female Male U'l‘;er 45+ CO'I\::ge College Asian ?:E:azr White Latino Ss:::eg
American voter

Strongly support 41 63 39 20 45 37 46 39 41 42 41 53 36 57 38
Somewhat support 30 25 31 34 31 29 31 29 32 27 39 26 31 23 34
Somewhat oppose 11 5 10 19 9 14 11 12 11 13 12 7 13 10 M
Strongly oppose 10 1 11 19 6 15 6 12 9 13 1 0 13 6 9
Don't know 7 6 9 8 9 5 7 8 8 6 7 14 7 4 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 71 88 70 54 76 66 77 68 73 69 80 79 67 80 72
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 21 6 21 38 15 29 17 24 20 26 13 7 26 16 20
SUPPORT (NET) +50 +82 +49  +16 +61 +37 +60 +44 +53 +43 +67 +72 +41 +64 +52
Weighted N 1,265 461 346 458 675 590 412 853 817 448 51 137 901 172 278
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[91 The Inflation Reduction Act of 2022 included an annual $2,000 cap on out-of-pocket spending through Medicare Part D, the part of
Medicare that covers the cost of prescription drugs. This means that no one on Medicare will pay more than $2,000 a year for
prescription drugs starting in 2025.

Do you support or oppose expanding this to all Americans, so that no one will pay more than $2,000 a year for prescription drugs?

Response Topline Democrat '"Td:i'::’;ier:;’ Rleif::' Female Male U':"‘s'e' 45+ Co'l‘::ge College Asian ?farci:a:r White Latino Ss:::f
American voter

Strongly support 56 72 53 43 63 49 60 55 59 52 60 66 53 65 58
Somewhat support 26 21 27 30 25 28 23 28 25 28 29 26 27 23 27
Somewhat oppose 9 4 10 13 7 1M 9] 9 7 12 5 3 N 5 10
Strongly oppose 6 2 6 10 3 9 5 6 6 6 2 3 6 3 5
Don't know 3 1 3 4 3] 3 2| 3 3 2 5 2 3 3 1
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 82 93 80 73 88 77 83 83 84 80 89 92 80 88 85
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 15 6 16 23 10 20 14 15 13 18 7 6 17 8 15
SUPPORT (NET) +67 +87 +64  +50 +78 +57 +69 +68 +71 +62 +82 +86 +63 +80 +70
Weighted N 1,265 461 346 458 675 590 412 853 817 448 51 137 901 172 278

[10] The Inflation Reduction Act of 2022 allows Medicare to negotiate directly with drug companies to lower the prices of 20 drugs per
year.

Do you support or oppose expanding this so that Medicare can negotiate directly with drug companies to lower the prices of 50 drugs

per year?
Response Topline Democrat '"T"'r:'::r;:‘::;’ Rﬁf::' Female Male U'l:e' 45+ c°":ge College Asian 3\'3?:;: White Latino ss:::f
American voter
Strongly support 63 75 63 53 68 59 54 68 65 60 61 67 61 67 67
Somewhat support 26 19 25 33 23 29 27 25 25 28 26 25 28 19 24
Somewhat oppose 5 2 8 5 S5 5 9 3 4 6 7 4 4 5 5
Strongly oppose 3 2 1 5 1 5 5 2 3 3 2 2 3 4 3
Don't know 3 2 3 4 4 2 4 2 3 3 3 2 3 5 1
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 89 94 88 86 91 88 81 93 90 88 87 92 89 86 91
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 8 4 9 10 6 10 14 5 7 9 9 6 7 9 8
SUPPORT (NET) +81 +90 +79 +76 +85 +78 +67 +88 +83 +79 +78 +86 +82 +77 +83
Weighted N 1,265 461 346 458 675 590 412 853 817 448 51 137 901 172 278

[11] Do you think that all employees should be paid at least the federal minimum wage, or do you think there should be exceptions
for certain employees?

Inde-

endent Repub Under No HEE e Sl
Response Topline Democrat P . _p Female Male 45+ College Asian African White Latino state
/Third  lican 45 College .
American voter
party

I think that all employees should
be paid at least the federal 80 86 79 74 82 78 78 81 80 80 91 81 80 74 81
minimum wage

| think there should be exceptions
for certain employees to not be

. o 16 11 15 21 13 19 18 15 15 18 7 16 16 20 16
paid at least the federal minimum
wage
Don't know 4 3 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 2 2 4 4 6 3
Weighted N 1,265 461 346 458 675 590 412 853 817 448 51 137 901 172 278
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